# CK Hutchison Group Telecom Finance S.A.

### NOTICE

#### CK HUTCHISON GROUP TELECOM FINANCE S.A.

Series A €1,500,000,000 0.375% Guaranteed Notes due 2023 (ISIN XS2056572154 / Common Code 205657215)

Series B €1,000,000,000 0.750% Guaranteed Notes due 2026 (ISIN XS2057069093 / Common Code 205706909)

Series C €1,000,000,000 1.125% Guaranteed Notes due 2028 (ISIN XS2057069762 / Common Code 205706976)

Series D €750,000,000 1.500% Guaranteed Notes due 2031 (ISIN XS2057070182 / Common Code 205707018)

Series E £500,000,000 2.000% Guaranteed Notes due 2027 (ISIN XS2057072121 / Common Code 205707212)

and

Series F £300,000,000 2.625% Guaranteed Notes due 2034 (ISIN XS2057072477 / Common Code 205707247)

each unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by

CK HUTCHISON GROUP TELECOM HOLDINGS LIMITED (incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

23 October 2019

This notice is being issued pursuant to the law of 11 January 2008 relating to the transparency requirements for issuers of securities, implementing in Luxembourg Directive 2004/109/EC of 15 December 2004 on the harmonisation of transparency requirements in relation to information about issuers whose securities are admitted to trading on a regulated market, as amended (the "**Law**").

It is hereby notified that in accordance with article 1 point 9 (b) of the Law, CK Hutchison Group Telecom Finance S.A. elects Luxembourg as its Home Member State within the meaning of the Law.

#### CK Hutchison Group Telecom Finance S.A.

The board of directors

## CK Hutchison Group Telecom Finance S.A. *Société Anonyme*

Registered office: 7, rue du Marché-aux-Herbes, L-1728 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg Tel +352 2626 8126 Fax +352 2626 8181 www.ckh.com.hk

A member of CK Hutchison Holdings

RCS Luxembourg: B236170 Share Capital: EUR 30,000